PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 363/2017/PGC/DRTI/Revenue dated 21.9.2016

Date of Hearing: 17.7.2018

Appellant: Sh. Subhash Tyagi

Competent Authority: Dy. Commissioner (Central)

Revenue Department

Application under DRTI: 10.1.2018

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 10.1.2018 has sought information on total 05points. Aggrieved with non receipt of information from the Competent Authority , he filed this appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is not present. Sh. Satish Kanojia, Tehsildar (SDM (Civil Lines) is present on behalf of the respondent.

3 Decision

Sh. Satish Kanojia, Tehsildar (SDM (Civil Lines) stated that appellant had been called in the office yesterday on 16.7.2018 to obtain the required information. The appellant has received the required information from the SDM Office. He has given in writing that he does not require any further information. He is satisfied with the reply furnished to him.

The matter is accordingly disposed of at the Commission's end.

(SUDHIR YADAV)

Member, Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:

1 The Dy. Commissioner (Central) Revenue Department G.NCT Delhi 14 Daryaganj New Delhi 2 Sh. Subhash Tyaqi